

Order No. 13, dated 01.12.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 05 accused persons, 03 accused persons on C.B are present.

Accused Soumen Nayek, Sibin Nayek @ Subhamoy are absent and Ld. Lawyer by filing an application under Section 317 of Cr. P.C prays for dispense with personal attendance of the accused persons.

Heard both sides prayer for represent the accused is allowed.

Ld. Special P.P is present and submitted that no witness is present.

To date (02.12.2022) for evidence as per schedule.

Accused on CB as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J.

Sd/- S. Dey (WB00679)
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.