

Order No. 16, dated 09.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 05 accused persons, 02 accused persons on C.B are present.

Three accused persons namely, Madan Nayak, Shibu Nayek and Biswajit Nayak are absent and Ld. Lawyer by filing an application under Section 317 of Cr. P.C prays for dispense with personal attendance of the accused persons.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira.

Heard. Prayer under section 317 Cr.P.C is allowed.

No witness is present.

Fix **19.12.2023** for evidence of CSW-2.

Fix **20.12.2023** for evidence of CSW-3.

Issue summons to the witnesses.

Ld. Special PP to take step.

Accused on CB as before.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.